Representative photo only, some models may vary in appearance.
RESIDENTIAL AND COMMERCIAL SYSTEMS  SPLIT SYSTEMS  PACKAGED AIR CONDITIONERS
COMBINATION GAS / ELECTRIC UNITS  HEAT PUMPS  AIR HANDLERS  MANUFACTURED HOME AIR
CONDITIONERS  GAS, OIL AND ELECTRIC FURNACES
International Comfort Products Corporation (USA)
651 Heil--Quaker Ave.
Lewisburg, Tennessee 37091
10+ SEER

* Order from Service Parts
Outdoor Model Indoor Model Btuh SEER S/T EER WATTS Btuh COP HSPF Btuh COP CFM Pin/TXV
*HP018AKA* EX*24F**** 18000 11.00 .74 9.7 1636 17200 3.20 7.25 10000 2.02 600 TXV
*HP018AKA* EAH5524**+HTXV2 18000 11.00 .77 10.0 1636 16200 3.20 7.20 9700 2.08 600 TXV
*HP018AKA* EX*24B**** 18000 11.00 .74 9.7 1636 17200 3.20 7.25 10000 2.02 600 TXV
*HP018AKA* EX*24F****+MV12F19**** 18000 12.00 .74 10.7 1500 17000 3.30 8.00 10000 2.12 600 TXV
*HP018AKA* EAH5524** 17900 10.30 .77 9.9 1738 16200 3.12 7.20 9700 2.08 600 .056
*HP018AKA* EAH5524**+TD1 17900 10.50 .77 9.9 1705 16200 3.12 7.20 9700 2.08 600 .056
*HP018AKA* FCX24**** 17200 11.00 .74 9.9 1564 17000 3.16 7.20 10000 2.02 600 TXV
*HP018AKA* FCP24**** 17200 10.05 .77 9.4 1711 17200 3.16 7.00 10000 1.98 600 .048
*HP018AKA* EP*24B**** 17000 10.20 .77 9.5 1667 17200 3.32 7.20 10000 1.98 600 .048
*HP018AKA* EP*24B****+HTXV2 17000 11.00 .77 9.5 1545 17200 3.32 7.20 10000 1.98 600 TXV
*HP018AKA* EMH24F**** 17000 10.20 .77 9.5 1667 17200 3.32 7.20 9600 1.98 600 .048
*HP018AKA* EP*24B****+TD1 17000 10.30 .77 9.5 1650 17200 3.32 7.20 10000 1.98 600 .048
*HP018AKA* FCP24****+HTXV2 17000 10.50 .77 9.4 1619 17200 3.16 7.20 10000 1.98 600 TXV
*HP018AKA* EP*18B**** 16500 10.00 .77 9.4 1650 17200 3.08 7.10 9600 1.92 600 .048
*HP024AKA* EX*24F****+MV12F19**** 24000 12.00 .76 10.6 2000 24400 3.50 8.00 14400 2.32 800 TXV
*HP024AKA* EX*24B**** 23800 10.80 .76 9.6 2204 24400 3.40 7.40 14500 2.22 800 TXV
*HP024AKA* EX*24F**** 23800 10.80 .76 9.6 2204 24400 3.40 7.40 14500 2.22 800 TXV
*HP024AKA* EAH5524**+HTXV2 23800 10.80 .76 9.6 2204 24000 3.46 7.20 14500 2.24 800 TXV
*HP024AKA* EX*24F****+TD1 23800 11.00 .76 9.6 2164 24400 3.40 7.40 14500 2.22 800 TXV

*HP030AKA* EP*36F****+TXV153+MV16J22**** 29200 12.00 .76 10.5 2433 29800 3.38 8.00 17000 2.26 1000 TXV
*HP030AKA* EX*36J**** 29200 10.50 .76 9.9 2781 27600 3.24 7.20 17500 2.26 1000 TXV
*HP030AKA* EX*36F****+TD1 29200 11.00 .76 9.9 2655 27600 3.24 7.20 17500 2.26 1000 TXV
*HP030AKA* EAH5536**+HTXV3 29000 10.50 .76 9.9 2762 27200 3.26 7.20 17200 2.24 1000 TXV
*HP030AKA* EP*36B****+HTXV3+TD1 29000 10.50 .76 9.5 2762 29600 3.28 7.20 17100 2.16 1000 TXV
*HP030AKA* EP*36B**** 29000 10.00 .76 9.5 2900 29600 3.28 7.20 17100 2.16 1000 .063
*HP030AKA* EMH36F**** 29000 10.00 .76 9.5 2900 29600 3.28 7.20 17100 2.16 1000 .063
*HP030AKA* EP*36F****+HTXV3+TD1 29000 10.50 .76 9.5 2762 29600 3.28 7.20 17100 2.16 1000 TXV
*HP030AKA* FCP36**** 29000 10.05 .76 9.5 2886 29200 3.28 7.00 17500 2.16 1000 .063
*HP030AKA* FCP36****+HTXV3 29000 10.50 .76 9.5 2762 29200 3.28 7.00 17500 2.16 1000 TXV
*HP030AKA* EP*36J****+HTXV3+TD1 29000 10.50 .76 9.5 2762 29600 3.28 7.20 17100 2.16 1000 TXV
*HP030AKA* EP*36F****+TXV153+MV12F19**** 29000 12.00 .76 10.5 2417 29800 3.38 8.00 17000 2.26 1000 TXV
*HP030AKA* EP*36J**** 29000 10.00 .76 9.6 2900 29600 3.28 7.20 17100 2.16 1000 .063
*HP030AKA* EAH5536** 28400 10.00 .76 9.7 2840 27200 3.26 7.20 17200 2.24 1000 .063
*HP030AKA* EAH5536**+TD1 28400 10.20 .76 9.7 2784 27200 3.26 7.20 17200 2.24 1000 .063
*HP030AKA* EP*30B**** 28200 10.00 .76 9.1 2820 27600 3.22 7.20 17500 2.22 1000 .063
*HP030AKA* EP*30B****+HTXV3 28200 10.30 .76 9.1 2738 27600 3.22 7.20 17500 2.22 1000 TXV
*HP030AKA* EP*30F**** 28200 10.00 .76 9.1 2820 27600 3.22 7.20 17500 2.22 1000 .063
*HP030AKA* EP*30F****+HTXV3 28200 10.30 .76 9.1 2738 27600 3.22 7.20 17500 2.22 1000 TXV
*HP030AKA* FCP30****+HTXV3 28200 10.30 .76 9.1 2738 27600 3.22 7.20 17500 2.22 1000 TXV
*HP030AKA* FCP30**** 28200 10.00 .76 9.1 2820 27600 3.22 7.20 17500 2.22 1000 .065
*HP030AKA* EE*36B**** 28200 10.00 .76 9.1 2820 27600 3.22 7.20 17500 2.22 1000 .065
*HP036AKA* EAH5536**+TD1 35600 10.50 .72 9.6 3390 35600 3.34 7.40 21600 2.24 1200 .071
*HP036AKA* EAH5536**+HTXV3 35600 11.00 .75 9.6 3236 35600 3.34 7.40 21600 2.24 1200 TXV
*HP036AKA* EAH5536** 35600 10.30 .72 9.6 3456 35600 3.34 7.40 21600 2.24 1200 .071
*HP036AKA* EX*36J****+MV16F22**** 35400 12.00 .72 10.4 2950 35600 3.44 8.20 21600 2.32 1200 TXV
*HP036AKA* FCX36**** 35400 11.00 .72 9.4 3218 35800 3.34 7.40 21800 2.22 1200 TXV
*HP036AKA* EX*36F****+MV12F19**** 35400 12.00 .75 10.4 2950 35600 3.44 8.20 21600 2.32 1200 TXV
*HP036AKA* EX*36J**** 35200 11.00 .72 9.4 3200 35800 3.34 7.40 21800 2.22 1200 TXV
*HP036AKA* FCP42**** 35200 10.10 .73 9.3 3485 36000 3.34 7.40 21800 2.22 1200 .070

*HP036AKA* EP*42F****+TD1 34800 10.50 .71 9.3 3314 35800 3.34 7.40 21800 2.22 1200 .070
*HP036AKA* EP*42J****+TD1 34800 10.50 .72 9.3 3314 35800 3.34 7.40 21800 2.22 1200 .070
*HP036AKA* EP*36J**** 33400 10.00 .75 9.1 3340 35800 3.34 7.40 21800 2.22 1200 .070
*HP036AKA* FCP36**** 33400 10.00 .72 9.1 3340 35800 3.34 7.40 21800 2.22 1200 .070
*HP036AKA* EP*36B****+HTXV3 33400 10.30 .73 9.1 3243 35800 3.34 7.40 21800 2.22 1200 TXV
*HP036AKA* EP*36F**** 33400 10.00 .73 9.1 3340 35800 3.34 7.40 21800 2.22 1200 .070
*HP036AKA* EP*36B**** 33400 10.00 .73 9.1 3340 35800 3.34 7.40 21800 2.22 1200 .070
*HP036AKA* EP*36J****+HTXV3 33400 10.30 .73 9.1 3243 35800 3.34 7.40 21800 2.22 1200 TXV
*HP036AKA* FCP36****+HTXV3 33400 10.30 .73 9.1 3243 35800 3.34 7.40 21800 2.22 1200 TXV
*HP036AKA* EP*36F****+HTXV3 33400 10.30 .73 9.1 3243 35800 3.34 7.40 21800 2.22 1200 TXV
*HP042AKA* EAH5548**+TD1 41500 10.30 .73 9.6 4029 37200 3.14 7.00 22600 2.00 1400 .073
*HP042AKA* FCP48****+HTXV4 41500 10.40 .72 9.2 3990 40000 3.08 7.20 25000 2.06 1400 TXV
*HP042AKA* EAH5548** 41500 10.00 .73 9.6 4150 37200 3.14 7.00 22600 2.00 1400 .073
*HP042AKA* EAH5548**+HTXV4 41500 10.50 .71 9.8 3952 37200 3.14 7.00 22600 2.00 1400 TXV
*HP042AKA* FCP48**** 41500 10.10 .72 9.2 4109 40000 3.08 7.20 25000 2.06 1400 .073
*HP042AKA* EX*42J****+MV16J22**** 41500 12.00 .71 10.6 3458 39500 3.36 8.00 23400 2.22 1400 TXV
*HP042AKA* EX*42J**** 41000 10.70 .73 9.6 3832 40000 3.26 7.20 23600 2.12 1400 TXV
*HP042AKA* EP*48F****+TXV355+MV12F19**** 40500 12.00 .73 10.4 3375 39500 3.32 8.00 23400 2.16 1400 TXV
*HP042AKA* EP*48J****+TXV355+MV16J22**** 40500 12.00 .73 10.4 3375 39500 3.32 8.00 23400 2.16 1400 TXV
*HP042AKA* FCX48**** 40500 11.00 .73 9.4 3682 40000 3.22 7.25 23600 2.06 1400 TXV
*HP042AKA* EP*48N****+TXV355+MV20N26**** 40500 12.00 .73 10.4 3375 39500 3.32 8.00 23400 2.16 1400 TXV
*HP042AKA* EX*48N****+TD1 40500 11.00 .71 9.4 3682 40000 3.22 7.05 23600 2.06 1400 TXV
*HP042AKA* EP*42F**** 40000 10.00 .72 9.1 4000 40000 3.12 7.05 23600 2.06 1300 .073
*HP042AKA* EP*42F****+HTXV4 40000 10.30 .73 9.1 3883 40000 3.12 7.05 23600 2.06 1400 TXV
*HP042AKA* FCP42****+HTXV4 40000 10.30 .73 9.1 3883 40000 3.12 7.05 23600 2.06 1400 TXV
*HP042AKA* EMH48F****+HTXV4 40000 10.70 .73 9.4 3738 40000 3.22 7.20 23600 2.06 1400 TXV
*HP042AKA* EP*42J**** 40000 10.00 .77 9.1 4000 40000 3.12 7.05 23600 2.06 1300 .073
*HP042AKA* EP*48N****+HTXV4 40000 10.70 .73 9.4 3738 40000 3.22 7.20 23600 2.06 1400 TXV
*HP042AKA* EP*48J****+HTXV4 40000 10.70 .73 9.4 3738 40000 3.22 7.20 23600 2.06 1400 TXV
*HP042AKA* FCP42**** 40000 10.00 .77 9.1 4000 40000 3.12 7.05 23600 2.06 1300 .073
*HP042AKA* EP*48F****+HTXV4 40000 10.70 .73 9.4 3738 40000 3.22 7.20 23600 2.06 1400 TXV
*HP042AKA* EP*42J****+HTXV4 40000 10.30 .73 9.1 3883 40000 3.12 7.05 23600 2.06 1400 TXV
*HP042AKA* EMH42F**** 40000 10.00 .73 9.1 4000 40000 3.12 7.05 23600 2.06 1300 .073
*HP048AKA* EX*48N****+MV20N26**** 48500 12.00 .72 11.0 4042 47500 3.50 8.20 29200 2.42 1600 TXV
*HP048AKA* EX*48N**** 48000 10.70 .77 10.0 4486 48000 3.40 7.50 29400 2.32 1600 TXV
*HP048AKA* EAH5548**+HTXV4 48000 10.70 .72 10.2 4486 47000 3.38 7.50 29000 2.30 1600 TXV
*HP048AKA* EX*48N****+TD1 48000 11.00 .72 10.0 4364 48000 3.40 7.50 29400 2.32 1600 TXV
*HP048AKA* EAH5548** 47000 10.30 .76 9.9 4563 47000 3.38 7.50 29000 2.30 1600 .084
*HP048AKA* FCP60**** 47000 10.10 .72 9.6 4653 48000 3.40 7.40 30000 2.32 1600 .082
*HP048AKA* FCX48**** 47000 11.00 .73 9.8 4273 48000 3.40 7.70 30000 2.32 1600 TXV
*HP048AKA* EAH5548**+TD1 47000 10.50 .76 9.9 4476 47000 3.38 7.50 29000 2.30 1600 .084
*HP048AKA* EP*48J**** 46000 10.20 .77 9.7 4510 47500 3.40 7.40 29600 2.32 1600 .082
*HP048AKA* EP*60J**** 46000 10.40 .76 9.8 4423 48000 3.40 7.50 29400 2.32 1600 .082
*HP048AKA* EMH48F**** 46000 10.00 .71 9.7 4600 47500 3.40 7.40 29600 2.32 1600 .082
*HP048AKA* EP*48J****+TD1 46000 10.50 .77 9.7 4381 47500 3.40 7.40 29600 2.32 1600 .082
*HP048AKA* EP*48J****+HTXV4 46000 10.70 .76 9.7 4299 47500 3.40 7.40 29600 2.32 1600 TXV
*HP048AKA* EP*60J****+HTXV4 46000 10.70 .77 9.9 4299 48000 3.40 7.50 29400 2.32 1600 TXV
*HP048AKA* EP*60N****+HTXV4 46000 10.70 .76 9.9 4299 48000 3.40 7.50 29400 2.32 1600 TXV
*HP048AKA* EP*60N**** 46000 10.40 .76 9.8 4423 48000 3.40 7.50 29400 2.32 1600 .082
*HP048AKA* FCP48****+HTXV4 45500 10.40 .72 9.5 4375 48000 3.38 7.50 29400 2.30 1600 TXV
*HP048AKA* FCP48**** 45500 10.00 .72 9.5 4550 48000 3.38 7.50 29400 2.30 1600 .082
*HP060AKA* EX*60N****+MV20N26**** 59500 11.00 .73 10.5 5409 59500 3.50 8.20 37000 2.46 1800 TXV
*HP060AKA* EX*60N**** 59000 11.10 .71 10.0 5315 60000 3.40 7.50 37000 2.36 1800 TXV
*HP060AKA* EAH5560**+HTXV5 59000 10.50 .72 9.8 5619 58500 3.42 7.50 34600 2.32 1800 TXV
*HP060AKA* EAH5560** 58000 10.00 .72 9.6 5800 58500 3.40 7.50 34600 2.32 1800 .093
*HP060AKA* EAH5560**+TD1 58000 10.05 .72 9.6 5771 58500 3.42 7.50 36600 2.32 1800 .093